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Date of the Month Total % of Total Offender Age Range Male Female Total % of Total
1st 241 3.26% Under 18 255 258 513 6.56%
2nd 263 3.56% 18-24 762 425 1,187 15.18%
3rd 261 3.53% 25-34 1,789 802 2,591 33.13%
4th 264 3.57% 35-44 1,388 575 1,963 25.10%
5th 203 2.75% 45-54 630 296 926 11.84%
6th 260 3.52% 55-64 308 135 443 5.66%
7th 230 3.11% 65 and over 117 56 173 2.21%
8th 249 3.37% Unknown 17 7 24 0.31%
9th 257 3.48% Total 5,266 2,554 7,820
10th 213 2.88% Offender Race Male Female Total % of Total
11th 244 3.30% American Indian / Alaska Native 39 19 58 0.75%
12th 230 3.11% Asian 116 93 209 2.71%
13th 245 3.32% Black / African American 1,972 799 2,771  35.87%
14th 230 3.11% Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 61 33 94 1.22%
15th 240 3.25% Unknown 98 59 157 2.03%
16th 239 3.24% White 2,934 1,502 4,436  57.42%
17th 249 3.37% Total 5,220 2,505 7,725
18th 270 3.66% .
Primary Aggressor Arrest Info Male Female Total % of Total
19th 228 3.09% )
Primary Aggressor Arrested 2,498 1,301 3,799 60.17%
20th 228 3.09% .
Primary Aggressor Not Arrested 1,846 669 2,515 39.83%
21st 244 3.30%
Total 4,344 1,970 6,314
22nd 240 3.25%
Mitigating Circumstances for Primary Male Female Total % of Total
23rd 251 3.40% B R °
Aggressor Not Being Arrested
0,
24th 207 2.80% Aggressor Undetermined 52 27 79 3.14%
[+
25th 253 3.43% Gone Upon Arrival 1,068 281 1,349 53.64%
0,
26th 243 3.29% No Evidence of Injury 394 203 597 23.74%
0,
27th 243 3.29% Not Reported Within 24 Hours 128 60 188 7.48%
)
28th 247 3.34% Other 190 91 281 11.17%
0,
29th 272 3.68% Unknown 14 7 21 0.83%
0,
30th 273 3.70% Total 1,846 669 2,515
31st 68 0.92%
Total 7.385 Other Persons Involved Arrest Male Female Total % of Total
! Information
Time of Day  Total % of Total Other Persons Involved Arrested 127 94 221  15.16%
0000 - 0259 1,004 13.60% Other Persons Involved Not Arrested 775 462 1,237 84.84%
0300 - 0559 541 7.33% Total 902 556 1,458
0600 - 0859 628 8.50%
0900 - 1159 813 11.01%
1200 - 1459 826 11.18%
1500- 1759 1,045 14.15%
1800 - 2059 1,195 16.18%
2100 - 2359 1,311 17.75%
Unknown 22 0.30%
Total 7,385
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Victim Age Range Male Female

Under 18 140 200

18-24 294 958

25-34 710 1,845

35-44 622 1,446

45 -54 304 709

55-64 238 351

65 and over 152 219

Unknown 2 6
Total 2462 5734

Victim Race Male Female

White 1,590 3,407

A natve 2

Asian 75 178

:-Slfawnzléarn / Pacific 99 77

Unknown 27 63
Total 2,407 5,548

Victim Relationship to Offender

Spouse

Common-Law Spouse

Parent

Sibling

Child

Grandparent

Grandchild

In-Law

Step-parent

Step-child

Step-Sibling

Other Family Member

Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Ex-Spouse

Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Otherwise Known

Other

Unknown

Total
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Total

340
1,252
2,555
2,068
1,013

589

371

8

8,196

Total
4,997

2,466

50
253
99

90
7,955

Total

1,263
55
930
86
395
66

27

36

64

45

117
3,195
34
163

120
1,471
69
8,138

% of Total
4.15%
15.28%
31.17%
25.23%
12.36%
7.19%
4.53%
0.10%

% of Total
62.82%

31.00%

0.63%

3.18%

1.24%

1.13%

% of Total

15.52%
0.68%
11.43%
1.06%
4.85%
0.81%
0.33%
0.44%
0.79%
0.55%
0.02%
1.44%
39.26%
0.42%
2.00%
0.00%
1.47%
18.08%
0.85%
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Weapon Used Total
Blunt Object 60
Handgun 108
Hands / Fists/ Feet 5,993
Knife / Cutting Instrument 191
Other Firearm 30
Other Weapon 685
Unknown 79
Total 7,146
Additional Information Total
Number of Children Present 4,030
Medical Attention Needed 1,186
DV Card Given 6,393
PO in Effect 124

Total 11,733

% of Total
0.84%
1.51%

83.87%
2.67%
0.42%
9.59%
1.11%

% of Total
34.35%
10.11%
54.49%

1.06%



