

Nicole Reilly Ombudsman for Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault, and Human Trafficking Quarterly Report

Quarter 2 - 2023

Date of the M	Month Total	% of Total	Offender Age Range	Male	Female	Total	% of To	ntal
1st	241		Under 18	255	25			56%
2nd	263		18 - 24	762	42			18%
3rd	261		25 - 34	1,789	80			13%
4th	264		35 - 44	1,388	57			10%
5th	203		45 - 54	630	29			84%
6th	260		55 - 64	308	13			66%
7th	230		65 and over	117	,			21%
3th	249		Unknown	17		7		31%
9th	257		Total	5,266	2,55	4 7,8	320	
.0th	213		Offender Race			Male	Female	Total
l1th	244		American Indian / Ala	ska Nativ	е	39	19	58
L2th	230		Asian			116	93	209
13th	245		Black / African Ameri	can		1,972	799	2,771
14th	230		Hawaiian / Pacific Isla	ander		61	33	94
15th	240	3.25%	Unknown			98	59	157
16th	239	3.24%	White			2,934	1,502	4,436
L7th	249	3.37%			Total	5,220	2,505	7,725
18th	270	3.66%	Primary Aggressor Ar	rest Info		Male	Female	Total
19th	228	3.09%	Primary Aggressor Ar			2,498		
20th	228	3.09%	Primary Aggressor No		4	1,846	-	-
21st	244	3.30%	Trimary Aggressor Ne	All estet	Total	4,344		,
22nd	240	3.25%					-	
23rd	251	3.40%	Mitigating Circumsta Aggressor Not Being		rimary	Male	Female	Total
24th	207	2.80%	Aggressor Undetermi			52	27	79
25th	253	3.43%	Gone Upon Arrival			1,068	281	1,349
26th	243	3.29%	No Evidence of Injury			394		-
27th	243	3.29%	Not Reported Within			128	60	
28th	247	3.34%	Other			190		
29th	272	3.68%	Unknown			14		
30th	273	3.70%	O I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		Total	1,846		
31st	68	0.92%						
	Total 7,385	;	Other Persons Involv Information	ed Arrest		Male	Female	Total
Time of Day	Total	% of Total	Other Persons Involve	ed Arreste	d	127	94	221
0000 - 0259	1,004	13.60%	Other Persons Involve	ed Not Arr	ested	775	462	1,237
0300 - 0559	541	7.33%			Total	902	556	1,458
0600 - 0859	628	8.50%						
	813	11.01%						
0900 - 1159								
	826	11.18%						
0900 - 1159 1200 - 1459 1500 - 1759	826 1,045	11.18% 14.15%						
1200 - 1459								
1200 - 1459 1500 - 1759 1800 - 2059	1,045	14.15%						
1200 - 1459 1500 - 1759	1,045 1,195	14.15% 16.18%						

Nevada - NV - Domestic Violence Overview - Q2 2023

Victim Age Range	Male	Female	Total	% of Total
Under 18	140	200	340	4.15%
18 - 24	294	958	1,252	15.28%
25 - 34	710	1,845	2,555	31.17%
35 - 44	622	1,446	2,068	25.23%
45 - 54	304	709	1,013	12.36%
55 - 64	238	351	589	7.19%
65 and over	152	219	371	4.53%
Unknown	2	6	8	0.10%
Total	2462	5734	8,196	
			-,	
Victim Race	Male	Female	Total	% of Total
Victim Race White	Male 1,590	Female 3,407	•	% of Total 62.82%
			Total	
White Black / African	1,590	3,407	Total 4,997	62.82%
White Black / African American American Indian /	1,590 681	3,407 1,785	Total 4,997 2,466	62.82% 31.00%
White Black / African American American Indian / Alaska Native	1,590 681 12	3,407 1,785 38	Total 4,997 2,466 50	62.82% 31.00% 0.63%
White Black / African American American Indian / Alaska Native Asian Hawaiian / Pacific	1,590 681 12 75	3,407 1,785 38 178	Total 4,997 2,466 50 253	62.82% 31.00% 0.63% 3.18%

Victim Relationship to Offender	Total	% of Total
Spouse	1,263	15.52%
Common-Law Spouse	55	0.68%
Parent	930	11.43%
Sibling	86	1.06%
Child	395	4.85%
Grandparent	66	0.81%
Grandchild	27	0.33%
In-Law	36	0.44%
Step-parent	64	0.79%
Step-child	45	0.55%
Step-Sibling	2	0.02%
Other Family Member	117	1.44%
Boyfriend / Girlfriend	3,195	39.26%
Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend	34	0.42%
Ex-Spouse	163	2.00%
Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend	0	0.00%
Otherwise Known	120	1.47%
Other	1,471	18.08%
Unknown	69	0.85%
Total	8,138	

Weapon Used		Total	% of Total
Blunt Object		60	0.84%
Handgun		108	1.51%
Hands / Fists/ Feet		5,993	83.87%
Knife / Cutting Instrument		191	2.67%
Other Firearm		30	0.42%
Other Weapon		685	9.59%
Unknown		79	1.11%
	Total	7,146	
Additional Information		Total	% of Total
Number of Children Present		4,030	34.35%
Medical Attention Needed		1,186	10.11%
DV Card Given		6,393	54.49%
PO in Effect		124	1.06%
	Total	11,733	